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% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the

[z NOTE: If you ordered your computer with a discrete graphics card, connect the display to wireless network access when prompted.

the discrete graphics card.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account

or create a local account
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Check and update your computer
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Optical-drive bay
USB 2.0 connector with
PowerShare

Power button/Power light
Line-out connector
Hard-drive activity light
HDMI connector

Memory card reader (optional)
DisplayPort connector
Headphone connector
Serial connector

USB 2.0 connector

USB 3.0 connectors
PS2/Keyboard connector

USB 3.0 connectors

USB 2.0 connectors (Supports
Smart Power On)

Expansion-card slots

Power connector
Power-supply diagnostic button
Power-supply diagnostic light
Cable-cover lock slot

Release latch

DisplayPort connector

VGA connector (optional)
PS2/Mouse connector
Network connector
Security-cable slot

Padlock ring

W NOU A WDN R

I o
oW DR O

B R R R
Eal B I e =]

Ve NOU A WD R

KB ERFEL

USB 2.0 ###2% (75 PowerShare)
L RIR 4/ BRIRIE TR KT

RS

AW FENIERAT

HDMI &EHEES
FEFIEIE (AL
DisplayPort JE1£58

~

USB 2.0 R (IFEEEFID

FRFHEIAE

B PowerShare B9 USB 2.0 #1238
BRiZi/ERETE
Line-out iB1Ee8
IR EENE TS
HDMI &S

REEE R GEED)
DisplayPort 5&iE%2s
BiEnes
Fe3lE s

USB 2.0 iE&EiZs8

USB 3.0 i&EiZ28
PS2/3RfR B 2R

USB 3.0 iEEes

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

15.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

R FHEE
R E RS
BRI ETIR
IR HTHE AT
AT EHITL
R $
DisplayPort %22
VGA E#ER (FliE)
PS2/RATIERRE
W48 SRS
LUK
FEHIIR

USB 2.0 iEiEeE HIEBERZE)
ERRIEE
EREES
ERHEeS 2 ENTH
ERHERZEETE
BIREERIGIE
FERIRIEE

DisplayPort &1%28
VGA EFEES GEHL)
PS2/iBfR @S
HapsE s
ZEEIRIL

BMEIIR

WO NOU A WDN R

[ il o i =
5 W NP O

I v el
Eal B I i =]

Ve NOU A WDN R

ZTT 1 NILESATNA
PowerShare ##8Ef1E USB 2.0 ORD A
ERINIVIERSA
SAYEHIRDE
N=BRRSATPOF1EFT1S1
HDMI DD %
XEUN—RU=F— ZTY3>)
DisplayPort RO %

ANy RDIDAYIRDEY
YUPIIRDAE

USB 2.0 ORDH

USB 3.0 ORD~H
PS2/F—M—FIRDH

USB 3.0 ORD¥

S 20| = 0]
.0 AU E{ (PowerShare &}
/Y BEAlS

]

us
S|

(al}

M @
N

In my =

=
fol &3 7{4 K

otE E2I0|E &3 BEAlS
HDMI 7{<E

HZel 7tE BHEI|(MEFALEh
DisplayPort 7441 E

5l =& AHUE

A2l AHUE]

USB 2.0 7{<IH

USB 3.0 74 H

PS2/7|2E 7{4H

USB 3.0 {4l Ef

u

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

USB 2.0 ORZ4 (Smart Power On

(S

RN —FROv
ERIRDD

[S55N \é

ERZHIS T
T=JILAN-0v OO ~
=25y F

DisplayPort RO %

VGA ORDH (Z TV 3>)
PS2/INORIRDB

Ry bD=02RD5
Fa2UF«T-TILROY +
INEOwDOUVT

c
w

0

n
iy
il

7
7

e
40

il
i
in

>

o

O

M

Ao

>
on

0
o

[pal
Y
il Ok Ok
<IN (U (V]
oA
2

A
=]
N
=
o
>

=2 2f x|

DisplayPort 7{ !l E{
VGA 714 E{ (M EHALEh
PS2/0tR A FHUE
HER A HUH
HOLAOIE &7

INE—E~ =]

B 2.0 HHE(Smart Y 7|5 X ¥)



